## **CITY OF PRIMGHAR**

160 S. HAYES AVE. PO Box 39 PRIMGHAR, IA 51245 Рн. (712)957-2435 Fax (712)957-5300



MAYOR

KURT EDWARDS ~ 2023

COUNCIL MEMBERS:

JACK BLACK ~ 2021 TIM HONKOMP ~ 2021 Ryan Jenness ~ 2023

KEN MILLER ~ 2021

KEVIN SMITH ~ 2023

## **TENTATIVE AGENDA Special Session & Workshop** Wednesday September 15, 2021 5:00 PM City Hall

I. Special Session called to order

Roll call: Black, Jenness, Honkomp, Miller, Smith & Edwards

II. **Consent Agenda** 

> Note: These are routine items and will be enacted by one motion without separate discussion unless a Council Member requests separate consideration.

- Tentative Special Session Agenda September 15, 2021
- III. Trick or Treating
- IV. Land Rent
- ٧. **Urban Revitalization Discussion**
- VI. Tax Abatement Discussion
- VII. Evaluation City Administrator/Clerk
- VIII. Hiring, Starting Wages, and Staff Wages
- IX. **Adjourn Special Session**

## Upcoming events:

Next regular meeting October 13, 2021